Growth and Sustainability
Regeneration and Culture
Planning, Policy and Building Control
PO Box 634, Barnsley, South Yorkshire S70 9GG
GRANT OF PLANNING PERMISSION
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990
APPLICATION NO. 2024/0952
To Mr Adam Butterfield
Gleeson Homes
3 Europa Court
Sheffield Business Park
Sheffield
S9 1XE
DESCRIPTION Variation of condition 2 of application 2020/1439 (Erection of 68no. 2,3, and 4 bed
dwellings with associated access and landscaping) to allow introduction of
substation, changes to parking provision, installation of air source heat pumps and
EV-C points, and some plot handings and garage position tweaks on-plot with
some garage omissions
LOCATION Land Bmbc Asset Id E00061, Barnburgh Lane, Goldthorpe, Rotherham, S63 9FL
Permission is granted for the proposals which were the subject of the Application and Plans
registered by the Council on 05/12/2024 and described above.
The approval is subject on compliance with the following conditions:
1 The development hereby permitted shall be begun before the 30th March 2026.
Reason: In order to comply with the associated planning permission 2020/1439 and the
provision of Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990.
2 The development hereby approved shall be carried out strictly in accordance with the
amended plans and specifications as approved:
· Proposed Site Layout 3128-004 Rev Z
· 254 House Type 21-254-U-0001 Rev C01
· 250 House Type 21-250-U-0001 Rev C01
· 339 House Type 21-339-U-001 Rev C02
· 350 House Type 21-350-U-0001 Rev C01
· 351 House Type 21-351-U-0001 Rev C01
· 353 House Type 21-353-U-0001 Rev C01
· 357 House Type 21-357-U-0001 Rev C01
· 358/9 House Type 21-358/9-U-0001 Rev C01
· 360 House Type 21-360-U-0001 Rev C01
· 435 House Type 21-435-U-0001 Rev C03
· 436 House Type 21-436-U-0001 C02
· 202 Dwelling Type 202/1F
· 401 Dwelling Type 401/1G
· Detached Garage Details SD701 Rev C
· Detached Garage Details SD700 Rev B